### Ontario Court of Justice Last Updated: January 1, 2010

# Schedule 67

Occupational Health and Safety Act (as it relates to Ontario Regulation 213/91)

ITEM	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2 SECTION	SET FINE
1.	Worker failing to work in compliance with subsection 26.1(2) of Ontario Regulation 213/91 by not being adequately protected by fall protection	28(1)(a)	\$295.00
2.	Worker failing to work in compliance with section 115 of Ontario Regulation 213/91 by using loose object as workplace or as support for object	28(1)(a)	\$195.00
3.	Worker having or using stilts or leg extension devices contrary to section 116 of Ontario Regulation 213/91	28(1)(a)	\$195.00
4.	Employer failing to ensure compliance with stilts and leg extension devices requirements in section 116 of Ontario Regulation 213/91	25(l)(c)	\$295.00
5.	Supervisor failing to ensure worker working in compliance with stilts and leg extension devices requirements in section 116 of Ontario Regulation 213/91	27(1)(a)	\$295.00
6.	Worker failing to work in compliance with subsection 195.1(1) of Ontario Regulation 213/91 by using inadequately grounded cord-connected electrical equipment or tools	28(1)(a)	\$195.00

O. Reg. 661/00, s. 1; O. Reg. 444/09, s. 1.

### Ontario Court of Justice Last Updated: April 1, 2006

# Schedule 67.1

# Ontario Regulation 213/91 under the *Occupational Health and Safety Act*

ITEM	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2 SECTION	SET FINE
1.	Worker failing to wear protective headwear	22	\$195.00
2.	Worker failing to wear protective footwear	23	\$195.00
3.	Worker failing to wear eye protection	24	\$195.00
4.	Worker failing to use provided protective respiratory equipment	46 (2)	\$195.00
5.	Worker who may be endangered by vehicular traffic failing to wear prescribed garment	69.1	\$195.00
6.	Operator leaving the controls of machine unattended	102	\$195.00
7.	Signaller failing to wear prescribed garment	106 (1.1)-(1.4)	\$195.00
8.	Worker failing to wear adequate personal protective equipment while using fastening tool	117 (3) (a)	\$195.00
9.	Worker failing to wear adequate eye protection while using fastening tool	117 (3) (b)	\$195.00
10.	Worker failing to wear full body harness connected to fall arrest system while on suspended equipment	141 (1)	\$295.00

O. Reg. 661/00, s. 1.

# Ontario Court of Justice Last Updated: April 1, 2006

# Schedule 67.2

# Ontario Regulation 629/94 under the *Occupational Health and Safety Act*

ITEM	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2 SECTION	SET FINE
1.	Failing to ensure the Ministry of Labour is given adequate notice of a diving operation	5	\$295.00
2.	Failing to have required documents available at the dive site	8	\$295.00
3.	Diving supervisor failing to be on site and in direct control of the diving operation	12 (2)	\$295.00
4.	Diving supervisor failing to ensure that an adequate number of standby divers are present and properly positioned	12 (4) (a)	\$295.00
5.	Diving supervisor failing to ensure that no standby diver dives except in an emergency	12 (4) (g)	\$295.00
6.	Diver failing to have log book at dive site	13 (1)(c)	\$195.00
7.	Diver failing to undergo medical examination	13 (1)(d)	\$195.00
8.	Standby diver unlawfully diving where no emergency	13 (9) (a)	\$195.00
9.	Standby diver unlawfully performing other duties	13 (9) (b)	\$195.00
10.	Standby diver being inadequately dressed or equipped	13 (9)(c)	\$195.00
11.	Failing to ensure adequacy of diving equipment and related materials	15	\$295.00
12.	Diving supervisor failing to ensure that an adequate lifeline is attached to each diver	18	\$295.00
13.	Failing to ensure adequate crew for S.C.U.B.A.	37	\$295.00
14.	Failing to ensure adequate crew for surface-supplied diving	39	\$295.00
15.	Failing to ensure water flow hazards are identified and adequately controlled	54 (2) and (3)	\$295.00
16.	Failing to ensure mechanisms hazardous to diving are identified and adequately locked-out	55	\$295.00

### Ontario Court of Justice Last Updated: April 3, 2006

### Schedule 68.1

Occupational Health and Safety Act (as it relates to Ontario Regulation 572/99)

ITEM	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2 SECTION	SET FINE
	Supervisor failing to ensure that worker carrying out work in scheduled trade is authorized to work in that trade under Trades Qualification and Apprenticeship Act	clause 27 (1) (a)	\$295.00

O. Reg. 53/06, s. 2.

Ontario Court of Justice Last Updated: April 1, 2006

### Schedule 68.2

Ontario Regulation 572/99 under the Occupational Health and Safety Act

ITEM	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2 SECTION	SET FINE
1.	Worker carrying out work in scheduled trade without being authorized to work in that trade under Trades Qualification and Apprenticeship Act	subsection 3 (1)	\$195.00
2.	Employer failing to ensure worker employed in scheduled trade is authorized to work in that trade under Trades Qualification and Apprenticeship Act	subsection 3 (2)	\$295.00

O. Reg. 53/06, s. 2.

### Ontario Court of Justice

# Schedule 69.2

#### Regulation 859 of the Revised Regulations of Ontario, 1990 under the Occupational Health and Safety Act

ITEM	COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2 SECTION	SET FINE
1.	Failing to use adequately secured fall arrest system	10(1)	N.S.F
2.	Failing to use properly arranged fall arrest system	10(1)	N.S.F
3.	More than one worker using lifeline	10(6)(a)	N.S.F
4.	Standing on loose object while window cleaning	18(a)	N.S.F
5.	Failing to use fall arrest system as required	31(2)	N.S.F
6.	Beginning window cleaning with suspended scaffold or chair	42(3)	N.S.F
7.	Beginning sill work before receiving work plan	42(3)	N.S.F

R.R.O. 1990, Reg. 950, Sched. 69.